
 

 

 

 
23 June 2023 
 
Dear Parent/Carer 
 
SCHOOL TRANSPORT FOR 2023-2024 - FOR NEW YEAR 7’s and ALL CURRENT STUDENTS Years 7,8,9,10 and 12) 
 
Thank you for your interest in your child/ren using BGLC’s Campus Transport for the Academic Year 2023/2024. 
There are a number of bus routes available for students for the new academic year. See Appendix A for route details 
which are subject to change.   

 
It is important to note that transport to and from school is the responsibility of parents/carers to arrange and 
fund.  We support parents/carers in this provision by contracting buses to bring students to site each morning and 
pick up from campus for the homeward journey. The cost of the campus transport is subsidised by the campus. 
 
We are aware that a number of parents/carers have been waiting for this information. As you will see there have 
been some changes to Campus Transport for the next academic year, including the introduction of three different 
payment plans payable online on Arbor. These are attached for your information (see Appendix B). 
 
Full terms and conditions will be shared once the student’s designated route is confirmed.  

How you will be notified of which route your child has been allocated to 
Notification of allocated places and confirmation of the routes will be emailed to parents over the Summer break. It 
is important that you check your emails for all relevant information. 
 
In summary: 

• Any person making a campus transport payment to reserve a place for their child, will be entering into an 
agreement with the understanding that this is a commitment to a place for the whole school year (from 
August 2023 to July 2024). The annual cost is not subject to student attendance or bus usage.  

• Student address – routes will be assigned according to the student’s address that we have on our school 
database. If the address changes, please advise school as soon as possible.  

• All routes may be subject to change and as places are limited to the capacity of each route, places are 
allocated on a first come, first served basis. Students can only use the route assigned to them. BGLC office 
staff will assign the route for each student. We are unable to accommodate requests from parents/students 
to travel with friends. 

How to secure a BGLC Campus Transport Place (ALL Students must apply/reapply – as places do not transfer)   
If your child/ren would like to use our service in the academic year from Autumn 2023, please: 
 

1. Email transport@brookvalegroby.com stating the name of the child/ren you wish to request a place for 
and  

2. Advise which payment plan option you have chosen so your payment can be set up on Arbor – 
Accounts–Campus Transport 2023/2024 (available once 7th July deadline has passed). 

 
• Option 1 - Payment in full (Total: £610 all routes, except £700 non Glenfield Purple users) or 
• Option 2 - 4 payments (Total £650 all routes, except £740 non Glenfield Purple users) or  
• Option 3 - 8 payments (Total £690 all routes, except £780 non Glenfield Purple users).  

 
To enable office staff to allocate places, this email must be received by Friday 7th July 2023@ 3.30pm. First 
payments will be due by 1st August 2023.  

 

mailto:transport@brookvalegroby.com


 

 

 

 

Please note that 
• Requests for Bus place  

• All Existing Students (Years 7,8,9,10 and 12) and New Students requiring a place on campus 
transport must apply for a place. 

• Payments 
• Payments will be set up for you on Arbor. Please ensure we have the correct address for your child 

as this will be used to determine which bus they will be assigned to.  
• Must be made in accordance with the schedule set by the school. Please see the tables below 

detailing the payment options available. We are unable to offer individual payment plans. 
• Non/late payments will jeopardise participation in other fee-paying activities. 
• Non-payment by the specified dates will result in a pass being withdrawn and the student will not be 

allowed to travel on the bus.  Their place may be allocated to another user.  
• Bus passes 

• For the first week of term, students may travel without a pass, until photos are available. 
• Once a pass is issued it must be shown to the driver on every journey. 
• Replacement passes cost £5. They can be ordered and paid for on Arbor School Shop. 

• Correspondence  
• All enquiries must be directed to our new email address: transport@brookvalegroby.com  

• Free Transport - Leicestershire County Council Transport 
• Some students are eligible for free transport. This can be due to a number of reasons such as a 

family’s circumstances, a child having special needs or the distance travelled to school. If you think 
your child might be eligible for free transport please contact LCC’s Passenger Transport Department 
on T: 0116 305 0002.  

Kind regards 

 
 
Brookvale Groby Learning Campus  

 
 
 

  

mailto:transport@brookvalegroby.com


 

 

Appendix A - Bus Routes (based on 2022/2023) 
 
 
 

BLUE ROUTE:  
LFE/Hinckley Road/Aikman Ave/A50 Glenfield 

72 seats 

Pick up & drop off point  TIME 

Hinckley Road - The Red Cow Leicester Forest East 7.52 

Hinckley Road / Kings Drive Leicester Forest East 7.54 

Hinckley Road / Braunstone Cross Roads Leicester Forest East 7.57 

Hinckley Road – Braunstone Leisure Centre Braunstone 8.00 

Hinckley Road – Dovelands School Western Park 8.02 

Petworth Drive (just inside) New Parks 8.05 

Aikman Avenue/Coates Avenue* 
 

New Parks 8.08 

New Parks Way/Kemp Road* New Parks 8.12 

A50 Junc. of Glenfield Frith Drive Glenfield 8.14 

A50 Junc. of Faire Road Glenfield 8.16 

 BGLC Campus 8.30 

*Due to ongoing roadworks, the route will 
continue along Aikman Avenue emerging at the 
Fire Station onto New Parks Way to the New 
Parks Way/Kemp Road Layby stop 

  

   

 
 

GREEN ROUTE:  

New Parks/A50 Glenfield 
75 seats 

Pick up & drop off point  TIME 

Scudamore Road/ Chevin Avenue New Parks 8:05 

Liberty Road/Cufflin Drive (School) New Parks 8:06 

Liberty Road/Triumph Road New Parks 8:08 

Charnor Road/Forest Lodge New Parks 8.10 

Glenfield Frith Road /A50 Glenfield 8:15 

Faire Road /A50 Glenfield 8:16 

 BGLC Campus 8:30 

 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RED ROUTE: 
Desford, Kirby Muxloe, Glenfield 

75 seats 

Pick up & drop off point  TIME 

Station Road junction triangle bus stop  Desford 7.55 

 
Main Street, near Shops  

 
Kirby Muxloe 

 
8.06 

Elmtree Avenue (UP HILL) – Opp. Forge Close Glenfield 8.11 

Elmtree Avenue (UP HILL) – Opp One Stop Shop Glenfield 8.13 

 
The Square/Church Road,  

 
Glenfield 

 
8.20 

 
Station Road, , opposite Glenville Ave 

 
Glenfield 

 
8.24 

 
 

 
BGLC Campus 

 
8.30 

PINK ROUTE: 

LFE / Kirby Muxloe /Glenfield - Elmtree Avenue & Station Road 

75 seats 

Pick up & drop off point  TIME 

Hinckley Rd/Holmfield Ave West Leicester Forest East 7.50 

Nr Kings Drive/Sainsburys on Hinckley Rd Leicester Forest East  7.53 

Kirby Lane/Forest rise Bus Stop Leicester Forest East 7.55 

Station Rd, opp Library Kirby Muxloe 7.58 

Main Street, opp Church Hall Kirby Muxloe 8.01 

Elmtree Avenue (UP HILL) – Opp. Forge Close Glenfield 8.04 

Elmtree Avenue (UP HILL) – Opp One Stop Shop Glenfield 8.06 

Station Road, Railway Inn Glenfield 8.11 

 BGLC Campus 8.30 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

PURPLE ROUTE:  
Markfield / Newtown Linford / Anstey/Glenfield 

55 seats 

Pick up & drop off point  TIME 

Main Street – Outside Co-op Store Markfield 7.58 

London Road/Chitterman Way Markfield 7.59 

Launde Rd, just after Countryman Way, 2nd 
turn 

Markfield 8.00 

Markfield Lane, opp Field Head Hotel Car Park Markfield 8.01 

Main Street Bus Stop near no.59 Newtown Linford 8.04 

Bradgate Park opp Tea Rooms Newtown Linford 8.05 

Bradgate Road Bus Stop, opp 472 (Wooden 
Stags Head) 

Newtown Linford 8.06 

Bradgate Rd Bus Stop Long Close Anstey 8.08 

Link Rd, Anstey Martin School Anstey 8.09 

Cropston Road, Anstey Nomads Anstey 8.11 

Cropston Road – after Co-op Anstey 8.12 

Different rate for these users:   

Gynsill Lane, Bus Stop just prior to island Glenfield 8.17 

Station Road outside Panasonic Shop/Railway 
Inn 

Glenfield 8.20 

 BGLC Campus 
 

8.30 



 

 

Appendix B – Payment Plan Options 2023-2024 
 

 
 


